## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Education Secondary and Higher Education Division Training Section Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. www.shed.gov.bd

Record Number: 37.00.0000.000.32.001.18- Date: 5/4/2018

81

Subject: Government sanction to attend the Conference for Leaders of International

Education, 02-04 May, 2018 in Kualalampur,

Malaysia.

The Undersigned is directed to convey the Sanction of the Government of the people's Republic of Bangladesh for the following officer to attend "The Conference for Leaders of International Education" in Kualalampur, Malaysia (from 02-04 May, 2018 or nearest possible date) under the following terms & condition:

Sl. No	Name	Designation & Office	Country	Period
01.	Al Hasan	Additional Secretary, Secondary & Higher Education Division, Ministry of Education,	Malaysi a	02-04 May, 2018 or nearest date.

- i) All Expenses related to the participation will be borne by the Organizer and the pocket allowance will be borne by Secondary & Higher Education Division.;
- ii) The Period of his stay abroad including transit period will be treated as on duty;
- iii) He will not be provided any part of the salary in foreign currency;
- iv) He will not be allowed to stay in abroad more than the approved period;
- v) He will have to submit a report to Secondary & Higher Education Division, Ministry of Education within 15 (fifteen) days of his return.
- 2.0 This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Jakia Pervin Deputy Secretary Phone: 9546158

Email:

moe.trainingsection@gmail.com

Date: 5/4/2018

Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Education, 45, Purana Paltan, Dhaka,

Record Number: 37.00.0000.000.32.001.18-81/1(12)

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action,

- 1) The Secretary, Office of the Secretary, Secondary & Higher Education Division, Ministry of Education, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2) The Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs
- 3) H.E. High Commissioner of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Malaysia.
- 4) H.E. High Commissioner, People Republic of Malaysia, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 5) Additional Secretary (Admin & Finance/Development), Secondary & Higher Education Division, Ministry of Education, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 6) Md. Abdullah Al Hasan Chowdhury, Additional Secretary, University, SHED
- 7) Director General, Directorate of Immigration & Passport, Dhaka.
- 8) Director General (Consular), Consular Section, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 9) Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 10) PS to Secretary, Secondary & Higher Education Division, Ministry of Education, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 11) Senior Systems Analyst, ICT Branch, SHED
- 12) Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

Jakia Pervin **Deputy Secretary**